Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aris Food Transit, Inc.		06/30/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kangadis Food, Inc.	
Street Address:	76-01 77th Avenue	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11385	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543131	LAKONIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)904-1050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9739041040 Phone: Email: dheb@bursik.com Correspondent Name: David H.E. Bursik, Esq. 401 Hamburg Turnpike Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H.E. Bursik, Esq.
Signature:	/David H.E. Bursik, Esq./
Date:	03/19/2007

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0093

900072098

source=Assignment-LAKONIA TM-2543131#page1.tif source=Assignment-LAKONIA TM-2543131#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0094 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT for assignment of a U.S. Trademark LAKONIA ("the Mark"), and

including all associated applications for registrations and issued registrations and rights and claims against

others relating to the use of this Mark is made and executed as of this 30th day of June, 2003, by and

between Aris Food Transit, Inc., 76-01 77th Avenue, Glendale, New York 11385 a New York

corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Kangadis Food, Inc., 76-01 77th Avenue,

Glendale, New York 11385, a New York corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is presently the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and

any associated applications for trademark registration and issued trademark registrations obtained for the

Mark and owns all rights and claims against others relating to the use of the Mark, including trademark

Registration No. 2543131;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree that in consideration of the receipt by

Assignor of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, all rights, title and interest in and to the MARK and all associated trademark applications

for the Mark and issued registrations for the Mark including Trademark Registration No. 2543131 and

rights against third parties relating to the use of the Mark are hereby assigned by Assignor to Assignee,

together with all other rights of Assignor in the goodwill of the business in the United States symbolized by

and associated with the Trademark, and together with all claims that are pending or may be filed in the

future relating to the Trademark.;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0095

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument to acknowledge their

agreement to same.

Aris Food Transit, Inc.

("Assignor")

by: Aris Kangadis

Date: 6/30/03

Witness

DAVID H. E. BURSIK 401 HAMBURG TURNPIKE

SUITE 210

WAYNE, NEW JERSEY 07470

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 30th day of June, 2003, Aris Kangadis came before me and acknowledged to my satisfaction that he was the above-identified individual and was signing this document as his free and voluntary act and that he was authorized to do so as an officer of the comporation identified above.

OT HAMBURG TURNPRE Notary **SUITE 210**

WAYNE, NEW JERSEY 05-27

Kangadis Food, Inc.

("Assignee")

by: Themis Kangadis, Vice President Date: 6/30/03

Witness:

DAVID H. E. RURSIK 401 HAMBURG TURNPIKE

SUITE 210

WAYNE, NEW JERSEY 07470

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this Adday of June, 2003, Themis Kangadis came before me andacknowledged to my satisfaction that he was the above-identified individual and was signing this document as his free and voluntary act and that he was authorized to do so as an officer of the corneration identified above.

> DAVID H. E. BURSK Notary 401 HAMBURG TURNPIKE

SUITE 210

WAYNE, NEW JERSEY 07470

-2-

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/19/2007 REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0096